Specifications
Version 05.00
Specifications
R&S®ESRP
EMI TEST RECEIVER
Version 05.00, October 2025
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESRP EMI Test Receiver
CONTENTS

Version 05.00, October 2025
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESRP EMI Test Receiver 17
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
EMI test receiver R&S®ESRP3 1316.4500.03
EMI test receiver R&S®ESRP7 1316.4500.07
Accessories supplied
Power cable, probe power cable and quick start guide
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Ruggedized housing R&S®FSV-B1 1310.9500.02 no
Preselection and preamplifier R&S®ESRP-B2 1316.4700.02 yes retrofit in service center
OCXO reference frequency R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.02 yes user-retrofittable
OCXO extended frequency stability R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.03 yes user-retrofittable
External generator control R&S®ESR-B10 1310.9551.03 yes retrofit in service center
Spare solid-state drive (SSD) with Windows 10 IoT
Enterprise 2019 LTSC, removable 16
R&S®ESRP-B18 1316.3555.21 yes user-retrofittable
RF preamplifier (100 kHz to 7 GHz) R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02 yes user-retrofittable
Frequency extension 10 Hz and MIL bandwidths R&S®ESRP-B29 1316.4880.02 yes user-retrofittable
DC power supply for 12 V/24 V supply voltage R&S®FSV-B30 1329.0243.02 yes user-retrofittable
Lithium-ion battery pack R&S®FSV-B32 1321.3750.04 yes user-retrofittable,
requires R&S®FSV-B1,
R&S®FSV-B30 and
R&S®FSV-B34
Lithium-ion battery charger R&S®FSV-B34 1321.3950.02
Firmware/software
Time domain scan R&S®ESRP-K53 1316.4639.02
IF analysis R&S®ESRP-K56 1316.4897.02
Upgrade
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise LTSC 2019 upgrade,
for R&S®ESRP with R&S®FMR11 (hardware)